TOWNSHIP OF FRANKFORD COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY ORDINANCE NO. 2024-012

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE BOARD OF HEALTH ORDINANCES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF FRANKFORD IN THE COUNTY OF SUSSEX TO AMEND BOARD OF HEALTH CHAPTER BH11. RETAIL FOOD ESTABLISHMENTS; § BH7-11 NON-PROFIT.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Health Committee of the Township of Frankford, in the County of Sussex, and State of New Jersey that Chapter BH7. RETAIL FOOD ESTABLISHMENTS; § BH7-11 NON-PROFIT; be and is hereby amended as follows:

A fee of \$25 shall be charged for a Retail Food License that is issued to a church, school, eleemosynary or non-profit organization, society or group, provided, however, that this fee shall not apply to a commercial caterer serving food at a function of any such organization. An applicant may be required at the discretion of the Board's Secretary, to produce a tax exemption certificate or other proof of non-profit status. At the discretion of the Board of Health, the fee may be waived.

NOTICE OF INTRODUCTION

NOTICE is hereby given that the foregoing Ordinance was introduced to pass on a first reading at a meeting of the Board of Health of Frankford held on March 19, 2024 and ordered published in accordance with the law. Said Ordinance will be considered for final reading and adoption at a meeting of the Board of Health of Frankford Township to be held on June 19, 2024 at 6:30 p.m. or as soon thereafter as the Board of Health Committee may hear this Ordinance at the Municipal Building, 151 US Highway 206, Augusta, New Jersey, at which time all persons interested may appear for or against the passage of said Ordinance.

Diane M. Brauchle

Board of Health Secretary

TOWNSHIP OF FRANKFORD COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY ORDINANCE NO. 2024-012

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE BOARD OF HEALTH ORDINANCES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF FRANKFORD IN THE COUNTY OF SUSSEX TO AMEND BOARD OF HEALTH CHAPTER BH11. RETAIL FOOD ESTABLISHMENTS; § BH7-11 NON-PROFIT.

NOTICE OF ADOPTION

Notice is hereby given that the foregoing Ordinance was adopted on second reading after a public hearing at a Regular Meeting of the Board of Health of Frankford Township, County of Sussex, State of New Jersey, held on June 19, 2024.

Diane M. Brauchle

Board of Health Secretary